
House made chips
Hand cut fries
Sweet potato fries
Tater Tots
Fruit Cup

Fried Okra
Fried Green Tomato
Black eyed peas
Lima Beans

Fried Pickles
Fried GreenTomatoes
Fried OnionStrings
Loaded CheeseFries

7.50
7.50
7.25

10.75

 
Farm fresh turkey patty, cheddar cheese, leaf lettuce,
tomato, mayonnaise, pickles, red onion on a brioche
bun.

Fresh hearts of romaine with parmesan cheese, house-
made croutons and caesar dressing.

Side Basket
3.00
3.50
3.75
3.00
4.00

6.00
7.00
7.50
6.00

3.00
3.75
2.75
2.75

Yams
Brussel Sprouts
Mac and Cheese
Braised Greens

Pinto Beans 2.75

6oz portions 3 green tomatos
Choose any 4 and make It a plate for 12.99

 
Beyond beef burger patty, spring mix, tomato, and sriracha
aioli on a brioche bun.

Fresh hearts of romaine with shredded cheddar cheese,
cucumber, tomatoes, red onions, house-made croutons, and
your choice of dressing

 

 
Portabella mushroom cap, feta cheese, spring mix, sauteed
onion, topped with a balsamic glaze on a brioche bun.

Spring mix letttuce with feta cheese, tomatoes, red onions, roasted
pecans, house-made croutons, avocado, and your choice of
dressing.

3.75
3.75
3.99
3.75

Grass-fed beef patty, provolone cheese, fried egg, bacon,
garlic aioli on a brioche bun.

Grass-fed beef patty, cheddar cheese, bacon, fried onion
strings, pickled jalapenos, bbq sauce on a brioche bun.

 
Grass-fed beef patty, cheddar cheese, bacon, spring mix
lettuce, tomato, pickles, red onion, acre sauce served on a
fresh brioche bun.

2 grass-fed patties smashed paper thin, American cheese,
sauteed onion, pickles, and mayo on a brioche bun.

Blackened grass-fed beef patty, blue cheese crumbles,
spring mix lettuce, sauteed onions, sriracha aioli on a fresh
brioche bun.

Get 3 of any of our signature burgers or chicken sandwiches
made as a slider. Mix & Match or all the same!

 

Grass-fed beef patty, leaf lettuce, fried green tomato, bacon,
pimento cheese, Acre sauce on a brioche bun.

Chorizo/beef blended patty, pepper jack cheese, leaf lettuce,
sauteed onions, garlic aioli on a brioche bun.

From The Garden
 

Sides & Veggies

Start Your Tractor

Beef-Less Burgers
 

Build Your Own Burger
 

Signature Burgers
 

Blue Cheese--Honey Mustard
Caesar--HoneyCreoleVinaigrette--Ranch--Chipotle Ranch

The Acre

Garden Salad

Turkey Burger

Magic Mushroom

Impossible Burger

* Sliders

*Cowboy

*Hot Pow

* Belly Acre

*Early Riser

* Smashburger

*Southern Belle

*Voodoo Moo-Moo

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

Add Grilled or Fried nuggets for $5.00

cheddar
provolone
american

leaf Lettuce
spring mix
pickles
onion
tomato

pepper jack
feta
bleu cheese

sauteed mushroom.75
sauteed onion
jalapeno
fried green tomato1.50

.75

.75

fried egg 1.50

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips
Protein

 
 

*Grass-fed Beef
*Chorizo blend 
 Turkey
 Fried Chicken

 

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

Brioche bun 
Potato bun 
Sourdough toast 
Gluten Free bun $4
Waffle $1

14.99
13.99
14.99

pickles jalapenos  1.00
avocado                1.00
onion strings         1.00
bacon                    1.50
pimento cheese     1.50

12.99

11.99

12.99

14.99

14.99

14.99

Cheese

Toppings

662-470-7829

Bun

14.99

15.99

16.99

16.99

15.99

15.99

14.99

14.99

Oven roasted chicken
Portabella cap
Beyond Beef

**Excludes Hot Pow, early riser, and smash burger

*CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEATS, POULTRY, SEAFOOD, SHELLFISH, OR EGGS
MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK OF FOODBORNE ILLNESS, ESPECIALLY IF YOU HAVE CERTAIN

MEDICAL CONDITIONS.

Braised Cabbage 3.75 13.99
15.99
14.99
14.99

Caesar



Drinks
 

On The Free Range
 

 

Little Bellies(Kids)
 

Off the Dock
 

Sandwiches
 

House Made Sauces
 

Shakes & Desserts

The Piper
 

Angry Piper

Chicken Philly

*The Calf
 

Grilled Cheese
 

Chicken Nuggets
Mac & Cheese

Chicken & Waffles
 

Oven Roasted Chicken Breast

Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders
 

13.99
 

14.99

13.99

15.99

14.99

8.99
 

7.99

8.99
6.99

 

Floats
2 Scoops of hand dipped Ice cream with your choice ofsodaIn
a frosted glass.

House-made Ice Cream Sandwiches

Milkshakes
Vanilla
Chocolate
Birthday cake
Caramel
Cookies & Cream

Catfish Plate

Fried Oreos
 

Say Cheese
 

George Cate’s BLT
 

Ultimate Belly Shakes
 

662-470-7829

 
6.99

 

6.99

9.99

5.99
 

9.99

11.99

Creamyamericancheese on white bread.

3 of our hand breaded tenders served on a house made
belgian waffle and drizzled with hot honey.

Free range chicken tenders baked fresh in our ovens,
provolone cheese, lettuce, garlic aioli, and red onion on a
brioche bun.

Freerange chicken tenders fried to perfection, mayo,pickles,
lettuce, and tomato on a potato bun.

Shredded free range chicken, sauteed onions, red peppers,
smothered In provolone, and served on a toasted 8" hoagie.

Free range chicken tenders golden fried and tossed in buffalo
sauce, pepper jack cheese, ranch, pickles, lettuce, and tomato
on a potato bun.

Kid sized grass-fed beef patty American cheese on a potato bun.

Freerange Chicken tenders breaded In our signature
breading and fried until golden.

3ct 12.99 4ct 14.99 6ct 18.99

Grilled or Fried

Wings
Free Range Jumbo party wings, brined 24 hours fried and then
seasoned and served with your choice of one of our house
made dipping sauces. 8ct 16.99  12ct 21.99

.
Buffalo Bites 12.99
12 of our Chicken bites brined and then breaded In our
signature breading and fried until golden and served with your
choice of sauce.

Peanut butter
Strawberry
M&M
Butterfinger

Thickcutbacon,tomato,lettuce, and mayo on Sourdough
toast.

4 hand battered and deep fried Oreos topped with powdered
sugar.

Farm fresh catfish filet hand breaded and fried, 2 hush puppies
on the side.
 1 piece: 9.99 2 piece: 13.99. 3 piece: 15.99

hand dipped Ice cream between 2 house made chocolate chip
cookies.

American,cheddar, pepper jack, and provolone on Sourdough
toast.

Seasonal shakes that go over the top literally!! ask your server
for our current flavors.

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

32.oz drinkInsouvenir cup 2.99

Coke
Diet coke
Sprite
Dr.pepper

Coke Zero

Root Beer
Lemonade
Sweet Tea
Unsweet Tea

Fanta Orange

Kids 12& Under Only
served with fries and a 16oz. drink or apple juice

(cheeseburger)

5.99
5.99
6.75
6.75
6.75

4oz saucecup

Acre Sauce 
Roasted Garlic Aioli
Sriracha Aioli 
Buffalo Sauce 
Hot Honey
BBQ 
Dijon Mustard

.75 

Ranch 
Spicy Ranch 
Spicy ketchup 
Honey Gold 
Honey Mustard 
Sweet Asian Sauce 

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

6.75
6.75
6.75
6.75

*CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEATS, POULTRY, SEAFOOD, SHELLFISH, OR EGGS
MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK OF FOODBORNE ILLNESS, ESPECIALLY IF YOU HAVE CERTAIN

MEDICAL CONDITIONS.

3% Credit Card Processing Fee applied to all credit card payments.


