

Belly Acres

Start Your Tractor



Fried Pickles	7.50
Fried Green Tomatoes	7.50
Fried Onion Strings	7.25
Loaded Cheese Fries	10.75

From The Garden



Caesar--Honey Creole Vinaigrette--Ranch--Chipotle Ranch
Blue Cheese--Honey Mustard

The Acre	12.99
----------	-------

Spring mix lettuce with feta cheese, tomatoes, red onions, roasted pecans, house-made croutons, avocado, and your choice of dressing.

Caesar	11.99
--------	-------

Fresh hearts of romaine with parmesan cheese, house-made croutons and caesar dressing.

Garden Salad	12.99
--------------	-------

Fresh hearts of romaine with shredded cheddar cheese, cucumber, tomatoes, red onions, house-made croutons, and your choice of dressing

Add Grilled or Fried nuggets for \$5.00

Sides & Veggies



	Side	Basket	
House made chips	3.00	6.00	
Hand cut fries	3.50	7.00	
Sweet potato fries	3.75	7.50	
Tater Tots	3.00	6.00	
Fruit Cup	4.00		
Fried Okra	3.00	Yams	3.75
Fried Green Tomato	3.75	Brussel Sprouts	3.75
Black eyed peas	2.75	Mac and Cheese	3.99
Lima Beans	2.75	Braised Greens	3.75
Pinto Beans	2.75	Braised Cabbage	3.75

6oz portions 3 green tomatoes

Choose any 4 and make it a plate for 12.99

Beef-Less Burgers



Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

Magic Mushroom	14.99
----------------	-------

Portabella mushroom cap, feta cheese, spring mix, sauteed onion, topped with a balsamic glaze on a brioche bun.

Impossible Burger	14.99
-------------------	-------

Beyond beef burger patty, spring mix, tomato, and sriracha aioli on a brioche bun.

Turkey Burger	14.99
---------------	-------

Farm fresh turkey patty, cheddar cheese, leaf lettuce, tomato, mayonnaise, pickles, red onion on a brioche bun.

Signature Burgers

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

* Belly Acre	14.99
--------------	-------

Grass-fed beef patty, cheddar cheese, bacon, spring mix lettuce, tomato, pickles, red onion, acre sauce served on a fresh brioche bun.

*Early Riser	15.99
--------------	-------

Grass-fed beef patty, provolone cheese, fried egg, bacon, garlic aioli on a brioche bun.

*Southern Belle	16.99
-----------------	-------

Grass-fed beef patty, leaf lettuce, fried green tomato, bacon, pimento cheese, Acre sauce on a brioche bun.

*Cowboy	16.99
---------	-------

Grass-fed beef patty, cheddar cheese, bacon, fried onion strings, pickled jalapenos, bbq sauce on a brioche bun.

*Hot Pow	15.99
----------	-------

Chorizo/beef blended patty, pepper jack cheese, leaf lettuce, sauteed onions, garlic aioli on a brioche bun.

*Voodoo Moo-Moo	14.99
-----------------	-------

Blackened grass-fed beef patty, blue cheese crumbles, spring mix lettuce, sauteed onions, sriracha aioli on a fresh brioche bun.

* Sliders	15.99
-----------	-------

Get 3 of any of our signature burgers or chicken sandwiches made as a slider. Mix & Match or all the same!

**Excludes Hot Pow, early riser, and smash burger

* Smashburger	14.99
---------------	-------

2 grass-fed patties smashed paper thin, American cheese, sauteed onion, pickles, and mayo on a brioche bun.

Build Your Own Burger

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips



Protein

*Grass-fed Beef	13.99	Oven roasted chicken	14.99
*Chorizo blend	15.99	Portabella cap	13.99
Turkey	14.99	Beyond Beef	14.99
Fried Chicken	14.99		

Toppings

leaf Lettuce	sauerkraut	\$.75	pickles jalapenos	1.00
spring mix	sauerkraut	.75	avocado	1.00
pickles	sauerkraut	.75	onion strings	1.00
onion	fried green tomato	1.50	bacon	1.50
tomato	fried egg	1.50	pimento cheese	1.50

Cheese

cheddar	pepper jack
provolone	feta
american	bleu cheese

Bun

Brioche bun
Potato bun
Sourdough toast
Gluten Free bun \$4
Waffle \$1

Belly Acres

On The Free Range

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips



The Piper

13.99

Freerange chicken tenders fried to perfection, mayo, pickles, lettuce, and tomato on a potato bun.

Angry Piper

14.99

Free range chicken tenders golden fried and tossed in buffalo sauce, pepper jack cheese, ranch, pickles, lettuce, and tomato on a potato bun.

Oven Roasted Chicken Breast

13.99

Free range chicken tenders baked fresh in our ovens, provolone cheese, lettuce, garlic aioli, and red onion on a brioche bun.

Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders

Grilled or Fried

Freerange Chicken tenders breaded In our signature breading and fried until golden.

3ct 12.99

4ct 14.99

6ct 18.99

Wings

Free Range Jumbo party wings, brined 24 hours fried and then seasoned and served with your choice of one of our house made dipping sauces.

8ct 16.99 12ct 21.99

Buffalo Bites

12.99

12 of our Chicken bites brined and then breaded In our signature breading and fried until golden and served with your choice of sauce.

Chicken & Waffles

15.99

3 of our hand breaded tenders served on a house made belgian waffle and drizzled with hot honey.

Chicken Philly

14.99

Shredded free range chicken, sauteed onions, red peppers, smothered In provolone, and served on a toasted 8" hoagie.



Little Bellies(Kids)

Kids 12& Under Only

served with fries and a 16oz. drink or apple juice

*The Calf (cheeseburger)

8.99

Kid sized grass-fed beef patty American cheese on a potato bun

Grilled Cheese

7.99

Creamy american cheese on white bread.

Chicken Nuggets

8.99

Mac & Cheese

6.99

Drinks

32.oz drink/souvenir cup 2.99

Coke Root Beer

Diet coke Lemonade

Sprite Sweet Tea

Dr.pepper Unsweet Tea

Coke Zero Fanta Orange

3% Credit Card Processing Fee applied to all credit card payments.

*CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEATS, POULTRY, SEAFOOD, SHELLFISH, OR EGGS

MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK OF FOODBORNE ILLNESS, ESPECIALLY IF YOU HAVE CERTAIN MEDICAL CONDITIONS.



Sandwiches

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

Say Cheese

9.99

American, cheddar, pepper jack, and provolone on Sourdough toast.

George Cate's BLT

11.99

Thickcut bacon, tomato, lettuce, and mayo on Sourdough toast.



Off the Dock

Served with hand cut fries or fresh cut chips

Catfish Plate

Farm fresh catfish filet hand breaded and fried, 2 hush puppies on the side.

1 piece: 9.99

2 piece: 13.99

3 piece: 15.99

Shakes & Desserts

Milkshakes

Vanilla	5.99	Peanut butter	6.75
Chocolate	5.99	Strawberry	6.75
Birthday cake	6.75	M&M	6.75
Caramel	6.75	Butterfinger	6.75
Cookies & Cream	6.75		

Ultimate Belly Shakes

9.99

Seasonal shakes that go over the top literally!! ask your server for our current flavors.

Floats

5.99

2 Scoops of hand dipped Ice cream with your choice of soda in a frosted glass.

House-made Ice Cream Sandwiches

6.99

hand dipped Ice cream between 2 house made chocolate chip cookies.

Fried Oreos

6.99

4 hand battered and deep fried Oreos topped with powdered sugar.

House Made Sauces



4oz saucecup	.75
Acre Sauce	Ranch
Roasted Garlic Aioli	Spicy Ranch
Sriracha Aioli	Spicy ketchup
Buffalo Sauce	Honey Gold
Hot Honey	Honey Mustard
BBQ	Sweet Asian Sauce
Dijon Mustard	

662-470-7829